



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1,  
TO 2005 SENATE BILL 24**

April 26, 2006 – Offered by COMMITTEE ON CRIMINAL JUSTICE AND HOMELAND SECURITY.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: after “intake workers,” insert “or”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 2: delete “, or school employees”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 2: after “**intake worker,**” insert “**or**”.
- 5 **4.** Page 2, line 3: delete “, **or school employee**”.
- 6 **5.** Page 2, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13.
- 7 **6.** Page 2, line 16: delete lines 16 and 17.
- 8 **7.** Page 2, line 18: after “means” insert “a person who is licensed or certified
- 9 as a social worker under ch. 457 and who is”.
- 10 **8.** Page 3, line 3: delete “the person or”.
- 11 **9.** Page 3, line 4: delete “family member of”.
- 12 **10.** Page 3, line 5: after “intake worker,” insert “or”.

